1-800-356-1688 or 1-814-353-1300	 www.restek.com 443
SAMPLE	HANDLING	| AIR SAMPLING
Gas Calibration Standards
please note
Environmental Air Sampling Gas Standards
Our	 high-quality	 air	 sampling	 gas	 calibration	 standards	 are	 provided	 by	 Spectra/Linde	 and	 Scott/Air	 Liquide—meeting	 lab
requirements	for	two	separate	sources	of	calibration	standards.	Each	comes	with	a	certificate	of	analysis	and	unique	serial	number.
All	cylinders	are	disposable	and	do	not	require	rental	or	demurrage	fees.	Recertification	of	cylinders	is	available	directly	with	our

tion	work.
The	14	L	container	has	a	CGA	160	connection	for	more	precise	integration	with	analytical
systems.	The	48	L	cylinder	has	a	CGA	165	connection	and	can	deliver	large	volumes	of
sample.	The	110	L	cylinder	has	a	CGA	180	connection.
See pages 452–453 for cylinder and regulator information.
NOTE: Scotty 14 and Scotty 48 cylinders are not approved for use in Canada.
Product Shelf
 Scotty 14
     (14 L)
 Scotty 48
     (48 L)
 Scotty 110
    (110 L)
Description Grade Life cat.# price cat.# price cat.# price
Pure Gases
Air, zero THC < 1 ppm — 34448   34449   34449-PI
Argon 99.995% — 34457   —  34457-PI
Carbon dioxide 99.80% — 34451   34452   34452-PI
Hydrogen 99.99% — 34453   —  34453-PI
Methane 99.00% — 34454   —  34454-PI
Oxygen 99.60% — 34455   —  —
Two-Component Mixtures
Benzene in air (1 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr —  34458   34458-PI
Benzene in air (100 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr —  34459   34459-PI
1,3-Butadiene in nitrogen (10 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34460   34461   34461-PI
Carbon dioxide in helium (100 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34462   —  34462-PI
Carbon dioxide in nitrogen (100 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34463   34464   34464-PI
Carbon dioxide in nitrogen (1,000 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±5%;
Analytical accuracy: ±2% 3 yr 34465   34466   34466-PI
Ethylene in air (8–10 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34467   34468   34468-PI
Ethylene in helium (100 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34489   —  34489-PI
Hydrogen in helium (100 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34469   —  34469-PI
Hydrogen in nitrogen (1%) Blend tolerance: ±5%;
Analytical accuracy: ±2% 3 yr 34471   34472   34472-PI
Hydrogen in nitrogen (100 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34473   34474   34474-PI
Methane in helium (100 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34476   34477   34477-PI
Methane in nitrogen (100 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34478   —  34478-PI
Methane in nitrogen (1%) Blend tolerance: ±5%;
Analytical accuracy: ±2% 3 yr 34482   34483   34483-PI
Nitrogen in helium (100 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34479   —  34479-PI
Nitrous oxide in nitrogen (1 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34484   34485   34485-PI
1-800-356-1688 or 1-814-353-1300	 www.restek.com 451
SAMPLE	HANDLING	| AIR SAMPLING
Gas Calibration Standards
Our Pi-marked gas standards from Scott/Air Liquide meet the requirements of the Transportable Pressure Equipment Directive (TPED) implemented
in 2001 that regulates the safe transport of pressurized containers used throughout the European community.
All calibration gas standards are nonreturnable due to DOT hazardous shipping requirements.
*Cat.# 34512-PI is 30 L at 500 psig (34.5 bar).
Product Shelf
 Scotty 14
     (14 L)
 Scotty 48
     (48 L)
 Scotty 110
    (110 L)
Description Grade Life cat.# price cat.# price cat.# price
Two-Component Mixtures
Oxygen in helium (100 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34480   —  34480-PI
Oxygen in nitrogen (2%) Blend tolerance: ±5%;
Analytical accuracy: ±2% 3 yr 34487   34488   34488-PI
Oxygen in nitrogen (6%) Blend tolerance: ±5%;
Analytical accuracy: ±2% 3 yr 34491   34492   34492-PI
1,1,1-Trichloroethane in nitrogen (10 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr —  34493   34493-PI
Trichloroethylene in nitrogen (10 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34494   34495   34495-PI
Vinyl chloride in nitrogen (1 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34496   34497   34497-PI
Vinyl chloride in nitrogen (10 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34498   34499   34499-PI
Vinyl chloride in nitrogen (50 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34500   —  34500-PI
Vinyl chloride in nitrogen (100 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34501   —  34501-PI
Vinyl chloride in nitrogen (1,000 ppm) Blend tolerance: ±5%;
Analytical accuracy: ±2% 3 yr 34502   —  34502-PI
Multi-Component Mixtures
Carbon monoxide, carbon dioxide, hydrogen, and oxygen
in nitrogen (0.5% each)
Blend tolerance: ±5%;
Analytical accuracy: ±2% 3 yr 34504   34505   34505-PI
Carbon monoxide, carbon dioxide, hydrogen, and oxygen
in nitrogen (1% each)
Blend tolerance: ±5%;
Analytical accuracy: ±2% 3 yr 34507   34508   34508-PI
Carbon monoxide, carbon dioxide, methane, ethane, ethylene,
and acetylene in nitrogen (1% each)
Blend tolerance: ±5%;
Analytical accuracy: ±2% 3 yr —  34511   34511-PI
Carbon monoxide, carbon dioxide, nitrogen, and oxygen (5% each),
and methane and hydrogen (4% each) in helium
Blend tolerance: ±5%;
Analytical accuracy: ±2% 3 yr 34512   —  34512-PI*
Carbon monoxide (7%), carbon dioxide (15%), and oxygen (5%)
in nitrogen
Blend tolerance: ±5%;
Analytical accuracy: ±2% 3 yr 34514   —  34514-PI
Carbon monoxide (7%),  oxygen (4%), carbon dioxide (15%),
and methane (4.5%) in nitrogen
Blend tolerance: ±5%;
Analytical accuracy: ±2% 3 yr 34515   34516   34516-PI
C1–C6 n-Paraffins:  methane, ethane, propane, butane, pentane,
hexane in nitrogen (15 ppm each)
Blend tolerance: ±20%;
Analytical accuracy: ±10% 3 yr 34518   34519   34519-PI
C1–C6 n-Paraffins:  methane, ethane, propane, butane, pentane,
hexane in helium (100 ppm each)
Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34521   34522   34522-PI
C1–C6 n-Paraffins:  methane, ethane, propane, butane, pentane,
hexane in helium (1,000 ppm each)
Blend tolerance: ±5%;
Analytical accuracy: ±2% 3 yr 34524   34525   34525-PI
C1–C6 n-Paraffins:  methane, ethane, propane, butane, pentane,
hexane in nitrogen (100 ppm each)
Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34527   34528   34528-PI
C2–C6 Olefins:  ethylene, propylene, 1-butene, 1-pentene, 1-hexene
in helium (100 ppm each)
Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34529   34530   34530-PI
C2–C6 Olefins:  ethylene, propylene, 1-butene, 1-pentene, 1-hexene
in nitrogen (100 ppm each)
Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr 34531   34532   34532-PI
Branched Paraffins:  2,2-dimethylbutane, 2,2-dimethylpropane, isobutane,
2-methylbutane, 2-methylpentane, 3-methylpentane in nitrogen (15 ppm each)
Blend tolerance: ±20%;
Analytical accuracy: ±10% 3 yr 34534   —  34534-PI
Methane, ethane, ethylene, acetylene, propane, propylene, n-butane,
propyne in nitrogen (15 ppm each)
Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr —  34537   34537-PI
n-butane, isobutane, cis-2-butene, trans-2-butene, 1-butene, iso-butylene,
1,3-butadiene, ethyl acetylene in nitrogen (15 ppm each)
Blend tolerance: ±10%;
Analytical accuracy: ±5% 3 yr —  34539   34539-PI
452	 www.restek.com 1-800-356-1688 or 1-814-353-1300
DCG Partnership Cylinders:
Size: 7.6 x 24 cm
Connection: CGA-170/110